

Ref: CVL/SE/2021-22

December 9, 2021

To,	To,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.	Mumbai - 400051.
Scrip Code: 511413	Symbol: CREST
ISIN: INE559D01011	Series: EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: DISCLOSURE FOR INTIMATION RECEIVED FROM PROMOTER / PROMOTER GROUP FOR ACQUISITION / DISPOSAL OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY.

In continuation of our letter dated December 02, 2021, we have received disclosure from following Promoter / Promoter Group pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 on December 9,2021.

Sr. No.	Name	Category	Event	Number of Shares
1.	Fine Estates Private Limited	Promoter/Promoter Group	Purchase	5,40,000 (1.90%)
2.	A K Equities Private Limited	Promoter/Promoter Group	Sale	5,40,000 (1.90%)

The above transactions were by way of inter-se transfer in terms of Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations. 2011 and there is "NO CHANGE" in the aggregate shareholding of the Promoter/Promoter Group.

Kindly take the same on record and suitably disseminate to all concerned.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Crest Ventures Limited

Namita Bapna Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

FINE ESTATES PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: 4th Floor, Kalpataru Heritage, 127, M. G. Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400001. Tel: 022-61402500 CIN: U70100MH1989PTC054543 E-mail: secretarial@crest.co.in

Date: December 09, 2021

To,	To,	To,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India	Crest Ventures Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Limited	111, Maker Chambers IV, 11 th
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,	Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai –
	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051.	400021
E-mail:corp.relations@bseindia.com	E-mail: takeover@nseindia.com	E-mail: secretarial@crest.co.in
corp.comm@bseindia.com		

To,

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Crest Ventures Limited

Address: 111, Maker Chambers IV,

11th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021

Dear Ma'am,

SUB: DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 FOR ACQUISITION OF SHARES BY WAY OF INTER-SE TRANSFER AND REGULATION 7(2)(B) OF SEBI (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING) REGULATIONS, 2015

REF: NAME OF THE TARGET COMPANY: CREST VENTURES LIMITED, ISIN: INE559D01011

With reference to the aforementioned subject and in furtherance to our E-mail dated December 02, 2021, we would like to inform your good office that Fine Estates Private Limited ("the Company") has acquired 5,40,000 (Five Lakh and Forty Thousand) equity shares of Crest Ventures Limited ("the Target Company" or "TC") (constituting 1.90% of the outstanding equity share capital) in the open market by way of inter-se transfer, in terms of Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST Regulations") and in respect of the same, we submit herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI SAST Regulations and 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

The shares have been acquired in the open market by way of "inter-se transfer of shares" amongst the Promoter and Promoter Group pursuant to exemption provided in Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) (qualifying person being persons named as promoters in the shareholding pattern filed by the TC for not less than three years prior to the proposed acquisition) and that there has been no change in the total shareholding of the Promoters Group after such inter-se transfer of shares of TC.

Kindly take the same on records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,
For Fine Estates Private Limited

Jitesh Diwan Director

Encl. as above

<u>Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

1,	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Crest Ventures Limit	ted ("CVL")				
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Name of Acquirer: Fine Estates Private Limited					
	Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	_					
		Name of Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with					
		Acquirer: A K Equi	ties Private Limited				
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/	Promoter group					
	Promoter group						
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	1. National Stock Ex	xchange of India Lin	nited (NSE Symbol:			
	shares of TC are Listed	CREST) and	_	•			
		2. BSE Limited (BSI	E Scrip Code: 51141	3)			
5.	Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows						
I.	Before the acquisition under consideration	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total			
	holding of acquirer Fine Estates Private		share/voting	diluted share/			
	Limited (as on December 09, 2021):		capital wherever	voting capital of			
			applicable(*)	the TC(**)			
a.	Shares carrying voting rights	1,44,23,674	50.70%	50.70%			
	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)						
c.	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil			
d.	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive						
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify						
	holding in each category)						
e.	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,44,23,674	50.70%	50.70%			
II.	Details of acquisition/ sale						
a.	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold	5,40,000	1.90%	1.90%			
b.	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil			
c.	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive						
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify						
	holding in each category) acquired/ sold						
d.	Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	acquirer						
e.	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	5,40,000	1.90%	1.90%			
III.	After the acquisition/ sale, holding of acquirer						
	- Fine Estates Private Limited:						
a.	Shares carrying voting rights	1,49,63,674	52.60%	52.60%			
b.	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil			
c.	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil			
d.	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive						
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify						
	holding in each category) after acquisition						
e.	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,49,63,674	52.60%	52.60%			

6.	Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market/off-	Open Market (Inter-se transfer)
	market/ public issue/ rights issue/ preferential	
	allotment / inter-se transfer-ete).	
7.	Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of	December 09, 2021
	receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,	
	whichever is applicable	
8.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 28,44,97,750/- consisting of 2,84,49,775 Equity Shares of
	TC before the said acquisition / sale	face value of Rs. 10/- each
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 28,44,97,750/- consisting of 2,84,49,775 Equity Shares of
	TC after the said acquisition / sale	face value of Rs. 10/- each
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	Rs. 28,44,97,750/- consisting of 2,84,49,775 Equity Shares of
	the said acquisition.	face value of Rs. 10/- each

For Fine Estates Private Limited

Jitesh Diwan Director

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: ISIN of the company:

CREST VENTURES LIMITED

INE559D01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

					, <u></u> ,	Director of a listed ton	ipani, and cone	· sacii persens as ii	remarked in rieg				
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address	Category of Person	Securities	held prior to		Securities a	acquired / Disposed		Securities	held post	Date of allot	ment advice/	Date of	Mode of
with contact nos.	(Promoters/KMP/	acquisitio	on/ disposal					acquisition/disposal		acquisition of shares/ sale intimation to		acquisition/disposal	
	Directors/									of share	s specify	Company	(on market/ public/
	immediate											600	rights/ preferential
	relatives/ others												offer/ off market/
	etc.)	Type of	No. and % of	Type of	No.	Value	Transaction	Type of Security	No. and % of	From	То		Inter-se
		security (For	shareholding	security (For		(In Rupees)	Туре	(For eg. – Shares,	shareholding				transfer/ESOP's etc.
		eg. – Shares,		eg. – Shares,			(Buy/Sale/Ple	Warrants,					2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
		Warrants,		Warrants,			dge/Revoke/I	Convertible					
		Convertible		Convertible			nvoke)	Debentures etc.)					
		Debentures		Debentures									
		etc.)		etc.)									
1	2	3	Δ	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Fine Estates Private Limited		3	-	3	Ü	,	Ĭ	3	10		12	13	11
PAN: AAACF2738F													
CIN: U70100MH1989PTC054543													On Market
Add.: 4th Floor, Kalpataru Heritage,	Promoter	Equity Shares	1,44,23,674	Equity Shares	5,40,000	Rs.8,27,55,000/-	Buy	Equity Shares	1,49,63,674	09-Dec-21	09-Dec-21	09-Dec-21	(Inter-se Transfer)
127, M.G.Road, Fort Mumbai		qa, onures	(50.70%)		_,,	,,,		_quit, blidles	(52.60%)	22 200 21	11 100 11	22 200 22	(e. se mansier)
THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER													
400001													
Contact : 022-43347000			0/41/21 (050) /0										

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in d	erivatives (Specify ty	Exchange on which the trade was executed				
Type of	Contract		Buy	S	ell	
contract	specifications					
		Notional	Notional Number of units Notional N			
		Value	(contracts * lot	Value	units	
			size)		(contracts *	
					lot	
15	16	17	18	19 20		21
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	BSE Limited
				12		

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For Fine Estates Private Limited

Tioneur

es Privage Mumbai E

Jitesh Diwan Director DIN: 07064738

Place: Mumbai Date: 09.12.2021

A. K. EQUITIES PVT. LTD.

SEBI Reg. No. INZ000239939

Date: December 09, 2021

To,	То,	To,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India	Crest Ventures Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Limited	111, Maker Chambers IV, 11th
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,	Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai –
	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051.	400021
E-mail:corp.relations@bseindia.com	E-mail: takeover@nseindia.com	E-mail: secretarial@crest.co.in
corp.comm@bseindia.com		-

To, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Crest Ventures Limited Address: 111, Maker Chambers IV,

11th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021

Dear Ma'am,

SUB: DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 FOR DISPOSAL OF SHARES BY WAY OF INTER-SE TRANSFER AND REGULATION 7(2)(B) OF SEBI (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING) REGULATIONS, 2015

REF: NAME OF THE TARGET COMPANY: CREST VENTURES LIMITED, ISIN: INE559D01011

With reference to the aforementioned subject, we would like to inform your good office that A K Equities Private Limited ("the Company") has disposed-off 5,40,000 (Five Lakh and Forty Thousand) equity shares of Crest Ventures Limited ("the Target Company" or "TC") (constituting 1.90% of the outstanding equity share capital) in the open market by way of *inter-se* transfer on December 9, 2020, in terms of Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST Regulations") and in respect of the same, we submit herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI SAST Regulations and 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

The shares have been disposed-off in the open market by way of "inter-se transfer of shares" amongst the Promoter and Promoter Group pursuant to exemption provided in Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) (qualifying person being persons named as promoters in the shareholding pattern filed by the TC for not less than three years prior to the proposed acquisition) and that there has been no change in the total shareholding of the Promoters Group after such inter-se transfer of shares of TC.

Kindly take the same on records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,
For A K Equities Private Limited

Sudhir Nayak Director Mumbai 5

Encl. as above

<u>Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Crest Ventures Lin	nited ("CVL")	
2.	Name(s) of the transferor/disposer and Persons	Name of transfero	r/disposer: A K Equ	ities Private Limited
	Acting in Concert (PAC) with the transferor/disposer			
		Name of Persons	Acting in Concer	t (PAC) with the
		transferor/dispose	er: Fine Estates Priv	ate Limited
3.	Whether the transferor/disposer belongs to Promoter/	Promoter group		
	Promoter group			
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares	1. National Stock	Exchange of Ind	lia Limited (NSE
	of TC are Listed	Symbol: CRES	T) and	
		2. BSE Limited (B	SE Scrip Code: 511	1413)
5.	Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows			
I.	Before the disposition under consideration	Number of	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
	holding of seller: A K Equities Private Limited (as	shares	share/voting	diluted share/
	on December 09, 2021):		capital wherever	voting capital of
			applicable(*)	the TC(**)
a.	Shares carrying voting rights	18,57,606	6.53%	6.53%
b.	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	Nil	Nil	Nil
	non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c.	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d.	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
	instrument that entitles the transferor/disposer to			
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
	(specify holding in each category)			
e.	Total (a+b+c+d)	18,57,606	6.53%	6.53%
II.	Details of acquisition/sale			
a.	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	5,40,000	1.90%	1.90%
b.	VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c.	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares			
	carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in			
423	each category) acquired/ sold	200.00	-	200
d.	Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the	Nil	Nil	Nil
	acquirer			
e.	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	5,40,000	1.90%	1.90%
III.	After the acquisition/ sale, holding of			
	transferor/disposer: A K Equities Private Limited			
a.	Shares carrying voting rights	13,17,606	4.63%	4.63%
b.	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
c.	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d.	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	1000	Nil	Nil
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares			
	carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in			
	each category) after acquisition			
e.	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	13,17,606	4.63%	4.63%

6.	Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market/ off-	Open Market (Inter-se transfer)
	market/ public issue/ rights issue/ preferential	
	allotment/inter-se transfer-ete).	
7.	Date of acquisition/sale of shares/-VR or date of	December 09, 2021
	receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,	
	whichever is applicable	
8.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 28,44,97,750/- consisting of 2,84,49,775 Equity Shares
	before the said acquisition / sale	of face value of Rs. 10/- each
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 28,44,97,750/- consisting of 2,84,49,775 Equity Shares
	after the said acquisition / sale	of face value of Rs. 10/- each
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	Rs. 28,44,97,750/- consisting of 2,84,49,775 Equity Shares
	said sale.	of face value of Rs. 10/- each

For A K Equities Private Limited

Sudhir Nayak Director

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: ISIN of the company:

CREST VENTURES LIMITED

INE559D01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address	Category of Person		held prior to	1		acquired / Disposed		Securities		Date of allot	ment advice/	Date of	Mode of
with contact nos.	(Promoters/ KMP /		on/ disposal			Security Sec		acquisition		acquisition o	f shares/ sale	intimation to	acquisition/disposal
	Directors/		•							of share	s specify	Company	(on market/ public/
	immediate											200 67	rights/ preferential
	relatives/ others											l	offer/ off market/
	etc.)	Type of	No. and % of	Type of	No.	Value	Transaction	Type of Security	No. and % of	From	То		Inter-se
		security (For	shareholding	security (For		(In Rupees)	2.5	(For eg. – Shares,	shareholding				transfer/ESOP's etc.
		eg. – Shares,		eg. – Shares,			(Buy/Sale/Ple	0.00 10.0000000000000000000000000000000					
		Warrants,		Warrants,			dge/Revoke/I	Convertible					
		Convertible		Convertible			nvoke)	Debentures etc.)					
1		Debentures		Debentures									
1		etc.)		etc.)									
1													
1	. 2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
A K EQUITIES PRIVATE LIMITED													
PAN: AACCA6830F													
CIN: U67190MH2000PTC124750			18,57,606			5 0 0 7 5 5 000 /			13,17,606				On Market
Add.: 4th Floor, Kalpataru Heritage,	Promoter	Equity Shares	(6.53%)	Equity Shares	5,40,000	Rs.8,27,55,000/-	Sell	Equity Shares	(4.63%)	09-Dec-21	09-Dec-21	09-Dec-21	(Inter-se Transfer)
127, M.G.Road, Fort Mumbai			**************************************										
400001													
Contact: 022-43347000													

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in d	erivatives (Specify ty	Exchange on which the trade was executed				
Type of contract	Contract specifications	Buy Sell			ell	
		Notional Value	The state of the s	Number of units Notional Num (contracts * lot Value (contracts)		
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	BSE Limited

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For A K EQUITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Cudhin Navala

Sudhir Nayak Director DIN: 08361068

Place: Mumbai Date: 09.12.2021